## CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2021-0345

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH PARTNER2LEARN FOR FACILITATION OF AN UPDATED CITY OF WEST ALLIS STRATEGIC PLAN

**WHEREAS**, the Common Council of the City of West Allis (the "City") passed Resolution R-2017-0003 adopting the 2017-2021 City of West Allis Strategic Plan; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to review the Strategic Plan goals and activities and update to reflect current priorities to establish goals, priorities, objectives, and strategies to meet the needs of the community in an ever more challenging fiscal environment; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Strategic Plan update will include members from the 2017-2021 Strategic Plan Steering Committee or the current incumbents of the position, elected officials, and information collected through the 2019 Citizen Survey; and,

**WHEREAS,** the City Administrator recommends that the City enter a contract with Partner2Learn to for facilitation of an updated City of West Allis Strategic Plan; and,

**NOW THEREFORE,** BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the City Administrator is authorized to enter a contract with Parner2Learn for an amount not to exceed \$18,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the funding will be charged to Account Number 100-8813-517.30-04.

**SECTION 1:** <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2021-0345" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

## ADOPTION

R-2021-0345(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL JUNE 01, 2021.

AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Х			
Х			
Х			
Х			
X			
Х			
X			
X			
Χ			
Х			
	X X X X X X X X X X	X	$\begin{array}{c c} X \\ \hline \end{array}$

Attest

Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis

Presiding Officer

m

Dan Devine, Mayor City Of West Allis

